
� � � � � � � � � � � 	 � � � 
 � � 
 � � � � � � �� � � �� � � � � � �� � � � � � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 
 � � � � � 
 � � � � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �� � � � � � � �� � � �





1

� �  ! "

# $ $ % & ' $ $( ) * * + , , - ( ) * * + , , - ( ) * * + , , -



. / 0 1 / 2 3 4 5 0 5 6 7 1 8 3 9 / 8 : ; 3 4 5 0 5 6GM80001

2

< � = � � � � � � > � 	 �� � � � � � ? � � � � � � � 	 = � � � � � � � � 	



L04A 1

L05A 2

QTY.

L01D

L03E 1

1

NO.PART

L03F 1

L08A 2

L01B 1

L01C 1

L04B 2

L08B 1

A 1

B 1

C 2

D 1

E 1

F 1

25

W01 3

25

L04C 1

W04 1

QTY.NO.PART QTY.NO.PART

J03R/L 1/1

J04 2

J01 1

2

L04B 4

L05A 2

QTY.

L01A

L03C 1

2

NO.PART

L03D 1

L08A 2

L01B 1

L01C 1

L08B 1

L05B 2

A 1

B 1

C 2

D 1

E 1

F 1

30

W01 3

30

L02E 1

QTY.NO.PART QTY.NO.PART

4

4

QTY.

L18A

L16A 1

2

NO.PART

L18B 2

L18C 1

L16B 1

L16C 1

L18D 1

L18E 2

L18F 1

L17 1

L01E 1

2

6

J02R/L 1/1

J08 2

J03R/L 1/1

J04 2

J01 1

6

J02R/L 1/1

J08 2

L05G 4

J 12

18

18

24

L05H 4

Z01

∅5X15

M01

M6

S01

M6X10

W05

M01

M6

S01

M6X10

Z02

∅4X16D

S03

M8X60

W05

M01

M6

S01

M6X10

S03

M8X60

Z02

∅4X16D

L14 1

3



4

∅

∅

∅



5

∅

∅

∅



QTY.NO.PART

Y6 4

Y7 6

Y10 2

QTY.NO.PART

Y1 1

Y2 2

Y4 1

Y5 1

Y13 1

QTY.NO.PART

Y1 1

Y2 4

Y3 1

Y4 1

Y8 1

QTY.NO.PART

Y11 2

Y12 2

6



a

b

a b=

a b=

10mm

a

b

�

< � = � � � � � � > � 	 �� � � � � � ? � � �� � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � @ � � � � � � � � � � � � A > � ? � � @ � � � � � � � � � � B ? � � @ � > � � � � � � C B � ? � �

� � � � 	 = � � � � � � � � 	
� B = = � ? � � � � @ � � � ? � � ? � � � 	 D � � � � � � � C B � � � �



L
W

a1
b1

43.4

8

E F G H I J K L M N N G O P Q R
GM13

W

L

a=b

a1=b1

etc.

(mm)

(mm)

(mm)

(mm)

Dim/Model GM13+Ext(1) GM13+Ext(2) GM13+Ext(3) GM13+Ext(4) GM13+Ext(5)

4059.4

4059.4 6061.6 8063.8 10066 12068.2 14070.4

5740.9 9027.9 10853.7 12732.7 14644.3

5615.3 8909 10738.5 12620.6 14534.8

7295.3

7172.3

4059.4 4059.4 4059.4 4059.4 4059.4

S T U V B � � ? T � � � @ � W X � � � 
 ? � W � 	 � �S � U V B � � ? � � � � � @ � W X � � � 
 ? � W � 	 � �S � U > U V B � � ? Y � � � � � � 	 � W X � � � 
 ? � W � 	 � �S � � U > � U � � � � ? Y � � � � � � 	 � W X � � � 
 ? � W � 	 � �



E

L

W

ab

* The basic model,GM13,can be easily extended by adding
a 2 Section Assembly!each time for a longer size

2 Section
Assembly

Middle
Section

2 Section
Assembly

Middle
Section

GM13 GM13ext

GM13+Ext(1)

Z ? � � � � � � � � > 	 D [ � � ? � � � � � > 	 D

9

2 Section
Assembly



W05

S03

W
0
5

W
0
5

500 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 500

5
4
4

1
0
0
0

1
0
0
0

5
4
4

1
0
0
0

10

\ ] ^ _ ` a b c d e e ^ f g h i
j k l a e e l b m e n h n i b o ` p b q r s t u e v b e a ` a b c e m l ^ q ^ a ` a e v h n _ ^ wa c ` l ^ f a w w h ^ b p x y v n c ^ h p b q ^ n _ l e ^ _ ` a b c zj d h h f ^ n e o q ^ f ^ c ` e a c n g b { ^ w a n | q n f n q ^ a c f f z



1 2

4 5 6

1
2

3

4

5

6

Y11

3

L18A

L18C

L18B

L16C

L05G

J

J

L16C

L18C

Z01

J

L18A

L18C

Z01

L16C

L18B

Z01

J

L18A

L18B

Z01

L05G

L05G 4

QTY.

L18A

L16A 1

2

NO.PART

L18B 2

L18C 1

L16B 1

J 12

18

18

24

L16C 1

Y11 2

L18D 1

L18E 2

L18F 1

L17 1

L05H 4

Y12 2

Z01

∅5X15

M01

M6

S01

M6X10

11



7

11

9

10 12

7

8

9

10

12

Y11

8

L18A

L18B

L16B

L16A

L05G

J

J

L16A

L18B

Z01

J

L18A

L18B

Z01

L16A

L16B

Z01

11

J

L18A

L16B

Z01

L05G

12



7

11

9

10

12

7

8

J

J

L18D

L18E

Z01

J

L18F

L18E

Z01

L18D

L18E

Z01

J

L18F

L18E

Z01

L18E
8

Y12

L05H

Y12

L17

11

10

12
L18E

L18F

L18D

9

9

L05H

L05H
L05H

13



L15A

L20

L19

L21

Z02

Y10

L19

Z02

Z02

Z02

QTY.NO.PART

L15A 1

L19 2

L20 1

L21 1

W06 4

2

2

4

S02

M6X16

M01

M6

Z02

∅4X16D

Z04

∅4X10

6

14



L08A L08B L08A L08B L08B

L08AL08BL08AL08BL08B

1

1

3

3
2

2

2
2

4

4

1 2

3

L08B L08A

A
J03R/L

L08A

J03R/L

L08B

J03R/L

L08A&B

L08A&B
C

J04

L08B

J03R/L

L08A

B

J03R/L

B
L08B

L08A

4

J04
L08B

ML08B} ~ ~ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � ~ � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � ~ � � � � � � � � � ~ � � � � � � � � � �
must connect all plastic parts (J04 and J03 R/L) before completing this step 

make sure

you pay

close attention 

to the direction

of the pins
make sure

you pay

close attention 

to the direction

of the pins

make sure

you pay

close attention 

to the direction

of the pins

15



Slide 3*S01 into L04A,and

tighten L04A at each end

with S01

16



Slide 2*S01 into L04B,and

tighten L04B at each end

with S01

Slide 2*S01 into L04B,and

tighten L04B at each end

with S01



1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8

1

2

3

4

5

8

7

6

L05A

L05A

L01C

L01B

L01C

L01D

L01B

L01E L01B
L01C

L05A

W01
W01

W01

E D

F

18

make sure

you pay

close attention 

to the direction

of the pins

� � � � � �   � ¡ ¢ � £ ¤ ¢ � ¥ � ¦ � � � ¥ ¥ � � § ¢ ¦ � � � ¥ � ¢ ¨ ¦ � ©ª � ¤ � �   � « ¬ £ ¤ �   ¡ « � ¦ ¤ � £   ­ � ¦ ® ¡ ¯ � ¡   £ ° ¤ � ª � ® �� �   ­ ± « ¡ ¥ ¨ � ¤ ¡ � � £ ¤ ¢ � ¥ � ¢ ²



1
2

34

5

L01A

L03C

L02E

L03D

L01A

³ ´ µ ¶ · ¸ ¹ ³ º » µ ¼ ½ ¾ ¿ º À Á Â Ã ¼ ¶½ µ Ä Å ½ · ¼ ¿ º À Á Ã ½ · Ã Æ Å · ¼ ¶ ÇÈ Å · ½ Å µ É ¶ ¾ ¼ · µ Ê Ë ¾ É ´ Ã ½ · É Ì Ê · Ç
19



Y2
Y2

Y2 Y2

L04B

Y8

Y1

Y3

Y4

L04B
L04B

L04B
L04B

1
1

1
1

1

L04B
L04B

20

Slide 2*S01 into L04B,and

tighten L04B at each end

with S01



W01
W01

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9

L01B
L01C

10

1

2

3 4

5
6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10
L05B

L05B

L05A

L05A

L01A

L01B

L01C

L01A

L01B L01CD E
F

L05B L05B L05B

L05A

L05A

W01

21

make sure

you pay

close attention 

to the direction

of the pins

Note:  please insert upper roof supports but, do not lock in place until you have aligned the 

poly-carbonate inserts.



1 2

L02A

L03A

L07

L07 L07

L07

L07 L07

L07

L07
L07

L07

L07

L07

G

L03A L03A

4

5 6 7

8 9

3

3*S01

22

1

1
2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

L14

L04B

L14

10

10

³ ´ µ ¶ · ¸ ¹ ³ º » µ ¼ ½ ¾ ¿ º À Í Â Ã ¼ ¶½ µ Ä Å ½ · ¼ ¿ º À Í Ã ½ · Ã Æ Å · ¼ ¶ ÇÈ Å · ½ Å µ É ¶ ¾ ¼ · µ Ê Ë ¾ É ´ Ã ½ · É Ì Ê · Ç



1 2 3

4

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

23

L05C

L05C

L05B

L05B

L05B

L05C

L05C

L05C

L05C

L05B

L05B

L05B

L05B



1 2 3

4 5

1

2

3

4

5

L03B

L03B

L06

L06

L06

L06

L03B

L03B L03B

L03B

L06
L06

J05

24



Î Ï Ð Ï Ñ Ò Ó Ô Õ Ö × Ø Õ × Ö Ö Õ Ø Ù Ú Û Ü Ý Þ Ó Ô Õ Ý Ó Ô Õ Þ Ö ß à Õ á



â Ý Ó Õ ã ä Ú ß à Õ å æ ä ç è ß é Ó Ô Õ ê Ô × é é Õ Ú ëì Ô ß ê Ô × Þ Õ é Õ Õ à Õ à Ú × Ó Õ Þ á

Î Ï Ð Ï Ñ Ò Ó Ô Õ Ö × Ø Õ × Ö Ö Õ Ø Ù Ú Û Ü Ý Þ Ó Ô Õ Ý Ó Ô Õ Þ Ö ß à Õ á



â Ý Ó Õ ã ä Ú ß à Õ í æ ä ç è ß é Ó Ô Õ ê Ô × é é Õ Ú ëì Ô ß ê Ô × Þ Õ é Õ Õ à Õ à Ú × Ó Õ Þ á

Slide 2*S01 into

L04B&E,and tighten L04B&E

at each end with S01



L15A

S02/M01
L06

L06

L15A
L15A

L15A

Z02

Z02

3 Z04

L21
W06

W08L04E

Z04

L21
W06

W08A L04E

4

3

1 2

1
1

2

2

3 3

45

5

3 3

45

1
1

28

î ï ð
ñ ï ò ó ô ï òõ ï ð öõ ÷ ò



Y7

Y7

Y7

Y7

Y7

Y6
Y6

Y6
Y6

Y6

Y6

Y6

Y6

5 529



Z03

L09

J02R/L

Z02

J08

L09

L09

1 2

3 4

1 1
1 1

2

3

4

4

3

1 1 1 1

30

ø Ö Õ ù ç ú Ó Ý ê Ý û Õ Þ Ó Ô Õ Õ à ü Õ Ö Ý Ü × Ú Ú ý ú × Ü Ó Õ Þ× Ú Ú Þ Ý Ý Ü Ð þ ÿ × é Õ Ú Ö × Þ Õ Ü ß æ Õ à ß é ÿ Ú × ê Õ ëÓ Ô Õ é Ó ß ü Ô Ó Õ é Ó Ô Õ Ø ì ß Ó Ô � ç � á

Î Ï Ð Ï Ñ Ò Ó Ô Õ Ö × Ø Õ × Ö Ö Õ Ø Ù Ú Û Ü Ý Þ Ó Ô Õ Ý Ó Ô Õ Þ Ö ß à Õ á



1 2

3

1

3

2

2

2

2

31




